Tel. (877) 426-8767 • Fax (951) 781-5006
†  RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
Multilayer Chip Inductors, High Frequency Applications
Special Features
• Monolithic construction provides high reliability

Typ. @
100MHz
Q
Typ. @
800MHz
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I, DC*
(mA)
Bourns
Equivalent
PM0603H-1N5-RC 1.5 12 37 6000 0.10 300
CM160808
PM0603H-1N8-RC 1.8 12 37 6000 0.10 300
PM0603H-2N2-RC 2.2 12 38 6000 0.10 300
PM0603H-2N7-RC 2.7 13 41 6000 0.10 300
PM0603H-3N3-RC 3.3 14 45 5700 0.12 300
PM0603H-3N9-RC 3.9 13 43 5600 0.14 300
PM0603H-4N7-RC 4.7 13 43 4800 0.16 300
PM0603H-5N6-RC 5.6 14 42 4350 0.18 300
±5 %
PM0603H-6N8J-RC 6.8 14 43 3750 0.22 300
PM0603H-8N2J-RC 8.2 14 44 3300 0.24 300
PM0603H-10NJ-RC 10 14 44 2850 0.26 300
PM0603H-12NJ-RC 12 15 44 2700 0.28 300
PM0603H-15NJ-RC 15 15 46 2400 0.32 300
PM0603H-18NJ-RC 18 15 44 2050 0.35 300
PM0603H-22NJ-RC 22 16 44 1850 0.40 300
PM0603H-27NJ-RC 27 16 45 1750 0.45 300
PM0603H-33NJ-RC 33 16 46 1500 0.55 300
PM0603H-39NJ-RC 39 16 41 1350 0.60 300
PM0603H-47NJ-RC 47 16 38 1200 0.70 300
PM0603H-56NJ-RC 56 16 34 1150 0.75 300
PM0603H-68NJ-RC 68 16 30 1050 0.85 300
PM0603H-82NJ-RC 82 16 20 1000 0.95 300
PM0603H-100NJ-RC 100 16 12 925 1.00 300
1.6
0.8
0.3
Pad Layout